CS-24-144
Docusign Envelope {D: B1370DE9-0161-48B5-BE56-FF6FE585586F
STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 525-010-32
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT R A arz2
Page 1 of 3
SUPPLEMENTAL NO. FEDERAL ID NO. (FAIN)
2 D222-041-B
CONTRACT NO. FEDERAL AWARD DATE
G2H97 3-17-2023
FPN RECIPIENT UNIQUE ENTITY ID SAM NO.
437335-1-58-01,437335-68-02 UKSATC3UMPAS
Recipient, Nassau County , desires to supplement
the original Agreement entered into and executed on 3/22/2023 as identified above. All

provisions in the original Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in effect except as expressly modified by this

supplement.

The changes to the Agreement and supplements, if any, are described as follows:

—
=

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Name Bike Path / Trail on Amelia Island Parkway Length .0866

Termini from Via Del Rey to 14t Street

Description of Work:
Construction and CE| project management of a bike path / trail on Amelia Island Parkway Trail from VIA Del Ray to 14"

Street

Reason for Supplement and supporting engineering and/or cost analysis:
Add funds in the amount of $272,539.00 to match bid shortfall. Extend contract time to June 30, 2026.



aleq ainjeubig

awieN Jabeuep els pusiqQ

SUBAT Wiy

‘payseas suoIsSn|2uod ay) pue pasn ABojopouylaw

ayy BuIDUBPIAG 3| UO S| UOHEIUBWNGO( ‘S 4 ‘§/PE'9LZ UONIaS AQ Painbal se AIBSSaoau pUE ‘9|qBUOSES) ‘9[qBMO||E 3Q O} PAUILLIGIAP PUE PaJEN|BAd Uaaq sey Aiobales JoBpng Way aul yoes 10} 1802 3y} Jeul Ao |
'SILNLVLS YAINOTH ‘SZ¥E°912 NOILDIS A8 GIHINDIY SV NOILYIIHILYTD SISATYNY LSOO

00'0v2°000°L$ 00200°0S6°L$ 000 $ 00€02'829'2$ 006€5'2/2$ 00'€02'8.9'¢$ 123rodd 3Hl 40 1S0J V10l
00°'192°01$ 000 $ 000 $ 00°192°0L% 000 $ 00°192°01L$ $1S0) 9seyd |ejol
(3weN werbolg pasu)) A4
(3WweN weiboid Hasuj) A4
00'19/01% 00'19.01% 00'19.01% (Z0-89 @SeUd / NIVL) €202 ‘Ad
(311S19AQ Juawabeuepy yoaloid)
000 §$ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 1s0J |3J |ejolL
(3wieN wesbold §asuy) A4
(3weN welboigd pasu)) ‘A4
(aweN weibold Hasu|) A4
(139) uonaadsuj pue Bupaauibug uononssuo)
00'6.6'686% 00°200°0S6'L$ 000 $ 00°Z¥¥'299°2$ 006£5'2/2$ 002yv'299°C$ 1$0J uoldNIISUO (ejo]
006562225 00665 222% (TWD sz0z ‘Ad
00200705615 002007056 1§ 00200056 13 (dIdD) v20C A4
00°0¥Y LLLS 000V LLLS 000vv' 145 (MVLI71V1) €202 ‘Ad
uonINIISU0D
000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 1500 Aepy3o-1ubiy €0l
A4
‘Ad
(3WeN weIboigd Pasu] A4
Kepr-Jo-ybry
000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 1509 ubisaq (2101
(alieN weibold pasu]) Ad
(aWeN Wweiboid uasu)) ‘Ad
(aWeN weibold pasu) ‘Ad
ubisag
SanNnd SANNd JLVIS TVIOL SANNd SANNAS 103rodd SANNA 123rodd SANNS 123roYdd
Jémowmw viol (s) ._<OOM_vw_<.rO.r w101 Nrmummmzo J<Zn~_m.rv_oo< WVLOL mw0_>mmm Jea) |easi4 >m
HYOM 40 ISVHd
ONIAONN4

Z0-89 '10-86-L-SECLEY
£ 10 Z obey

¢ereo
LNIWIOVNYIN WYHOOUd
¢€-010-62S

™HIFGWNN LO3rodd TVIONVYNIL

160ZE T4 ‘@8INA ‘000¥ "8IS ‘ABM SUBISIBA LYE9L

'SSIHAAY ONITIIFG '8 IWVN LNIIHIOIA

JONVLSISSY TVIONVNI4 40 3TINA3HOS 8, LIgIHX3 a3alsnrav
INIWNIRIOV TVINIWIIJdNS
AVYOO0dd AONIOV VIO

NOILYIHO4SNWYYL 40 INIJWLHVYC3A YAIHO1d 40 31VIS

498658534944-9538-598+-1910-63Q0.€ L 8 Q) @dojaauz ubisnooq







Docusign Envelope 1D: B1370DE9-0161-48B5-BE5S6-FF6FE5855B6F
STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 525-010-32
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT PR OGRAM MANA G
Page 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the date last ascribed herein.

RECIPIENT Nassau County STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

B By:
Name: Greg Evans
Title:  District Two Secretary

Date:

Legal Review:







Docusign Envelope ID: B1370DE9-0161-48B5-BE56-FF6F E5855B6F

RESOLUTION NO. 2024- 183

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE

AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF

TRANSPORTATION AND THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA FOR SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT

OF THE MULTI-USE PATH ALONG THE AMELIA ISLAND PARKWAY

FROM VIA DEL REY TO 14™ STREET

WHEREAS, the Deputy County Manager / County Engineer has recommended that the
Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, execute a Supplement Agreement
between the State of Florida Department of Transportation and Nassau County, Florida regarding
additional funding for CIP000045 the multi-use path along the Amelia Island Parkway Trail Phase
2 from Via Del Rey to 14™ Street in Nassau County, Florida (Financial ID No. 437335-1-58-01,

437335-1-68-02)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, this__9th dayof December ,

2024, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida as follows:

1. The Supplemental Agreement between the State of Florida Department of
Transportation and Nassau County is hereby approved, and the Chairman is authorized

to execute said agreement.

JMMISSIONERS
JRIDA

Attest as to Chairman’s Approved as to form by the
3 : ~ // Nnoonn (CAnintyuy Attarmexr

oA Crawforg/
ts: Ex-Officio Clerk




RESOLUTION 2025- 182

WHEREAS the County Transportation Fund will receive additional Federal Aid Highway
Program Funds through the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) per the Local Agency
Program (LAP) agreement for construction and CEI project management for the bike path/trail from Via
Del Rey to 14" St, FDOT Financial Project ID 437335-1-58-01 and 437335-1-68-02 (County contract
CM#3332-A2, County project # BPVDR).

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2024/2025 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida

in regular session, duly assembled on the 9th day of December , 2025 the following

budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 be adopted:

REVENUE
63470541-331492 BPVDR FHWA-FDOT-LAP $272,539

APPROPRIATION
63470541-563369 BPVDR Bike Path/Trail Construction $272,539

ADOPTED this Ith day of December , 2025,

ATTEST:

. 74

EX-OFFIGO-CYERK

AN







